FORM PTO-1595 R	2-27-2004	TET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
11-31-34			Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		ginal documents or co	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	02680395	ss of receiving	party(ies):
Harshad N. KAMAT	Name: TEAM	ON SYSTEMS, INC.	-
		0 NW Maple Street,	Suite 201
	Iss	aquah, Washington	98027
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Y	es (X)No		٥
3. Nature of Conveyance:			2.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
(X) Assignment	() Merg	ger	780
() Security Agreeme	ent () Char	nge of Name	2387
() Other			à <u> </u>
Execution Date:Fe	bruary 12, 2004		,
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes	(X) No	2.	17-04
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes	(A) NO		
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with a new 		date of the application	is: February 17, 2004
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
		10780	423
	numbers attached? ()Yes	(X) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		r of applications patents involved:	[1]
Name:Christopher F. Regan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,			
	card no payment	[X] Authorized to charge the fee to the credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form.	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A		zed to be charged	to
Church Addus - OFF O Over - Ave		eposit account.	
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.			
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Acc	ount Number:	
City: Orlando	01-0484		
State: Florida Zip: 32802			or fee is required,
02/23/2004 SMINASS1 00000055 10780423	or, if any add	itional fee for cla	ims is required.
/	OT USE THIS SPAC	CE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and			
correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of	tane original do	cument.
Christopher F. Regan		Fe	ebruary 17, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, atta	achments and do	cument: [3]
ID-670 (80230)			

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harshad N. KAMAT of Maple Valley, Washington; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in SYSTEM AND METHOD OF NOTIFYING USERS OF AN EVENT USING ALERTS, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on even date herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **TEAMON SYSTEMS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0707

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of February, 2004.

Harshad N. Kamat

Witness:

Printed
Name: CORTLANIST TAYLOR CLARK SR.

Date: 2/12/04

RECORDED: 02/17/2004